HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WENT GENERAL ASSENBLY AMENDMENT FORM MINING THE CONTRACT OF TH

Amend printed copy of SB 47/GA

On page 3, line 12, by deleting "and raw plant material"; and

On page 4, line 21, after the word "of" by inserting "stage four"; and

On page 4, line 21, by deleting "regardless of stage"; and

On page 4, line 23, after the word "disorder;" by inserting "and"; and

On page 4, line 24, by deleting ", muscle spasms,"; and

On page 4, line 25 and continuing through page 5, line 6, by deleting in their entirety; and

On page 11, line 12 and continuing through line 13, by deleting ", an uninterrupted ten

(10) day supply, and an uninterrupted thirty (30) day supply" and inserting "and an uninterrupted three (3) day supply" in lieu thereof; and

On page 15, line 12, by deleting "thirty (30) day supply at his or her residence;" and inserting "three (3) day supply; or" in lieu thereof; and

On page 15, line 13, by deleting "thirty (30)" and inserting "three (3)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 15, line 15, by deleting "; or" and inserting "." in lieu thereof; and

On page 15, by deleting lines 16 through 21 in their entirety;

On page 16, line 5 and continuing through line 6, by deleting " \underline{ten} (10)" and inserting " \underline{three} (3)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 16, line 15, by deleting "thirty (30) day supply at his or her residence" and inserting "three (3) day supply" in lieu thereof; and

Amendment No. HFA	Rep. Rep. Shane Baker
Committee Amendment	Signed: D
Floor Amendment $\left(\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) \left(\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) \left(\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) \left(\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right)$	LRC Drafter: (0
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX

On page 16, line 17, after the word "process;" by inserting "or"; and

On page 16, line 18 and continuing through line 19, by deleting "thirty (30) day supply at his or her residence" and inserting "three (3) day supply" in lieu thereof; and

On page 16, line 22, by deleting ": or" and inserting "." in lieu thereof; and

On page 16, line 23 and continuing through page 17, line 2, by deleting in their entirety; and

On page 17, line 16, by deleting "<u>thirty (30)</u>" and inserting "<u>three (3)</u>" in lieu thereof; and On page 17, line 17, by deleting "<u>twenty-five (25)</u>" and inserting "<u>two (2)</u>" in lieu thereof; and

On page 17, line 20, by deleting "*thirty (30)*" and inserting "*three (3)*" in lieu thereof; and On page 17, line 22, by deleting "*twenty-five (25)*" and inserting "*two (2)*" in lieu thereof; and

On page 17, line 26, by deleting "<u>ten (10)</u>" and inserting "<u>three (3)</u>" in lieu thereof; and On page 17, line 22, by deleting "<u>eight (8)</u>" and inserting "<u>two (2)</u>" in lieu thereof; and On page 21, line 18, by deleting "<u>or</u>"; and

On page 21, line 19, after "(h) " by inserting "Using or consuming marijuana by vaping; or

(i) "; and

On page 25, line 7, by deleting "shall" and inserting "may" in lieu thereof; and

On page 25, line 12, after the word "staff." by inserting "No policy adopted by a local board of education or a board of directors of a public charter school pursuant to this paragraph may permit a student who is a minor to possess medicinal cannabis on his or her person."; and

On page 47, line 10, by deleting "or"; and

On page 47, line 11, after the word "acetate;" by inserting "or

5. Any medicinal cannabis product intended for consumption by vaping;"; and

On page 53, line 21, by deleting with a delta-9 tetrahydrocannabinol content of more than thirty-five percent (35%)"; and

On page 54, line 1, by deleting "or"; and

On page 54, line 2, after the word "acetate;" by inserting "or

5. Any medicinal cannabis product intended for consumption by vaping;"; and

On page 56, line 1, by deleting "or"; and

On page 56, line 2, after the word "acetate;" by inserting "; or

(e) Any medicinal cannabis product intended for consumption by vaping"; and

On page 57, line 16, by deleting "or"; and

On page 57, line 17, after the word "acetate" by inserting "; or

(e) Any medicinal cannabis product intended for consumption by vaping"; and

On page 68, line 2 and continuing through line 4, by deleting ", an uninterrupted ten (10) day supply, and an uninterrupted thirty (30)" and inserting "and an uninterrupted three (3)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 68, line 10, by deleting " \underline{thirty} (30)" and inserting " \underline{three} (3)" in lieu thereof; and On page 68, line 12, by deleting " \underline{thirty} (30)" and inserting " \underline{three} (3)" in lieu thereof; and On page 72, line 17, after " $\underline{(g)}$ " by inserting " \underline{and} (\underline{h})".